o B94B0STES0
UNOFFICIAL COpiplarsan

2001-01-23 12:22:03

Cook County Recorder 3350
0010057880
Y,
WAIVER OF RESTRICTIONS
This Agreement is made as ¢f this _Q)_‘_‘ dayof fecef- , 2000, by and between

JETCO PROPERTIES, INC. (“Jetco”); 4 Tielaware corporation with its principal place of business
at 250 Parkcenter Boulevard, Boise, Idaho, 82706, JEWEL COMPANIES, INC. (*) ewel”), a New
York corporation with its principal place ot business at 1955 West North Avenue, Building F,
Melrose Park, Illinois 60160-1181, RUBLOFF EVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. (“Rubloff”), an
Illinois corporation with its principal office located st £277 East Riverside Boulevard, Rockford,
Mlinois 61114 and CONSOLIDATED STORES CORPORATION (“Consolidated”), an Ohio
corporation with its principal office located at 300 Phillipi Road, P.0. Box 28512, Columbus, Ohio -
43228-0512.

RECITALS

Jetco is the fee owner of Lot 2 in Jetco Subdivision as described in the Plai roeorded May 29,
1969 in Book 792 of Plats at Page 44 as Document No. 20854640 in Cook County, tllinois, which
Lot 2 is described in Exhibit A; and

Jewel is the lessee of Lot 2 pursuant to that certain agreement between 183" and Kedzie
Properties, Inc. dated September 21, 1969; and

Rubloffis the current tenant of Lot 1 in Upham Subdivision, a subdivision of the East 583.74
feet of the West 974 of the North 579 feet of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 1, 7,7
Township 35 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois pursuant
to its sublease with Kmart dated J anuary 14, 1999, said Kmart serving as the tenant in that certain // 7
Lease dated January 21, 1976 between American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago as 5,
Trustee under Trust No. 38044, as amended by First Amendment of Lease dated May 5, 1976 and
Second Amendment of Lease dated July 31, 1991, which Lease was amended and restated by the 9%

-1-




UNOFFICIAL COBW? 7580 a2

Amended and Restated Lease dated as of May 1, 1994 between First Berkshire Business Trust, a
Delaware Business Trust and Kmart whereby Rubloff leases the property described in Exhibit B
(“Rubloff Parcel”}.

The Rubloff Parcel is encumbered by a certain restriction (the “Restriction™) pursuant to that
Declaration of Restriction dated January 23, 1968, filed for record January 31, 1968 as Document
No. 20393590 and recorded in Jacket of Records in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois, to wit:

That without prior written consent of Jetco, its grantees, successors and assigns, the
above-described premises or any part thereof (the Kresge Parcel) shall not be used
or occnpied for the sale of food, groceries, alcoholic liquors and drugs.

Consolicated.is desirous of sub-subleasing the Rubloff Parcel from Rubloff in order to
operate a Big Lot Storg; but will not enter into a sub-sublease so long as the Rubloff Parcel is
burdened with the aforesaid Restriction.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in cepsideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other
good and valuable consideration the receip. and-sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereto agree as follows:  So long as tae Rubloff Parcel is Sub-Subleased to Consolidated
and Consolidated operates a Big Lots Store on the'Rubloff Parcel, the Restriction (i) shall not
prohibit the use of the Rubloff Parcel for the sale of t¢o4 for consumption off the premises provided
that such food sales are incidental to the primary use ot«h: Rubloff Parcel and that no more than
three thousand (3,000) square feet of the Rubloff Parcel is utiliz<d for the sale of such items; and (i1)
shall also not prohibit the sale of drugs other than drugs the dispensing of which requires the
presence of a registered pharmacist, provided that no more than on¢ iundred (100) square feet of the
Rubloff Parcel is utilized for the sale of such drugs.

No other part of the Declaration of Restriction is affected by this waiver and the Declaration
of Restriction, as modified herein, is ratified and in full force and effect. This A greement may be
executed in multiple counterparts, which counterparts when compiled shall constitute an original.
Facsimile version shall be acceptable as originals, provided, however, that the paitiay agree to
circulate original execution versions so that this Waiver of Restrictions may be recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and
year first above written.

JET PROPERTIES, INC. JEWEL COMPANIES, INC.
By: By: 6) ( /\/
P Charles F. Cole
Its: Tts: Vice President
i ", 4




UNOFFICIAL COPBY* ™05 5u »

RUBLOFF DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. CONSOLIDATED STORES CORPORATION

By: {LZ//% By:
Its: /nrn{w‘/’ Its:

Lihomewood\agriwaiverofrestrictionsl.wpd




UNOFFICIAL COPISTEED e <o

Exhibit A
Legal Description of Lot 2 of Jetco Subdivision

Lot 2 in Jetco Subdivision, a Subdivision of the North 579.00 feet of the West 390.26
feet of the N.W. 1/4 of the N.W. 1/4 of Section 1, T. 35.N, R. 13 E. of the Third
P.M., in Cook County, Illinois, in accordance with Plat recorded May 29, 1969 in
Book 792 of Plats at Page 44 as Document Number 20854640 in Cook County,
Ilinots.

L\homeweodagriwaivero? estr.ctions L.wpd




NOV-14-2000 TUE 03:40 PM ALBS LEGAL DEPT .

FAX NO.-

- UNOFFICIAL COB{bsa0... .. ¥

EXHIRIT 8

@0 LEASE ENTERTD INTO BETHIEN AMERI-

CAN NATIONAL BAUK AND TRUST COMPALY

OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDEZR TRUST.KO-

38044 AS LANDLORD AND S. S. KRESGE

COMDANY AS TENAUT.
LOT 1 UPHAM SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST Ze3.74 FEEDT OF THT WIST
974.00 FEET OF THE NORTH 579.00 WEST OF ET NORTH WEST QUAR-
oER OF THE-NORTH HEST QUARTER OF SECTION 1, TOMMSHIP 35 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF-Ti{E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAMN, IN COOX COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

/.".'

THE AFOREDESCRIBED PROPEWTY IS ALSO CORRECTLY DEZSCRIBED 2S:
THAT PART OF. THE NORTHWEST 174 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1,

TQWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE 3rd PRINCIPAL MZIRIDIAN
DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT THE MORTHWEST CORER OF SAID QUARTER -
QUARTER SECTION; THENCE EAST ALON¢ THE NORTE LINE THERZOT, 97¢4£,0
FE=T; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH SHE WEST LINE O SAID QURRTEN
QUARTER SECTION, 50.0 FEET TO AW INTERGECTION WITH THE SJUTH LINE

OF . 183rd STREET, DEING A LIVE 50.0 ZZET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL

WITH THE NORLH LIRE.OF. SAID QUARTER QUARTER, SATD LAST DEZSCRIBED
POINT BEING THE PLACE OF BEGIHNING OF THE TARCEL QF LAXD HEREIM
DESCRIBED; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH ALONG SATD) LINE PARRLLEL WITH
THE WEST LINE OF SAID, QUARTER QUARTER SECTIOX 529.0 FSZT; THENCE
WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID QUARTRA QUARTER SECTION
t63.74 FEET; THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WESL f,INE OF SAYD QUAR
TER QUARTER SECTION, 529.0 FEET.T0 THE SAID SOUT!H L INE OF W. 183rc
STREET; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF W. 1577 STRZET,
cg3.74 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOX COUN?Y, ILLINOIS. -

.\ )




UNOFFICIAL COBY 80 o -

STATE OF )
) SS.
COUNTY OF )

On this AIS{' day of Nevormbu » 2000, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said County, personally appeared LINCOLN V., SHARP, JR. . to me personally
known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he was the Vig), Prsidunt of

JETCO PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, the corporation named in the foregoing
instrument; and that said instrument was signed on behaif of said corporation by authority of its
Articles of inzorporation and that the signing of said instrument was the free act and deed of said

corporation.
Ny,
Fo i ANN g%, .
S """--j.‘if%‘g QW b _Noghdds
8 oTab ™ 2%  NOTARY PUBLIC
§n¢:' W ¥ *v»2 My Comm. Expires: - }4.00
S 4 == .z
El *m"., Lypr© 50
"‘o 2 ‘. ' ..'..Q\,o s" :
‘., 41],' LT Db R
fn,,,'"g.f"‘“‘.\«s
STATE OF )
}SS.
COUNTY OF )
Onthis  2i¥ day of J\fmmbﬂ , 2000, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said County, personally appeared (*jailzs 4. (ot » to me personally
known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he was the _ \[.a» EM M deat of

JEWEL COMPANIES, INC., a New York corporation, the corporation named 1. the foregoing
nstrument, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its
Articles of Incorporation and that the signing of said instrument was the free act and deed of said

corporation. g,

™ ~WELLE 0,
sg\?{i‘ ot® noo..::)oo"o‘:’
S “ % M/)
o 3 T % -]
FOLNOTARLRCR ey ol
iy Tt dd NOTARY PUBLIC
% 8 PupLIY $ My Comm. Expires: _7-26 -0/

£ OF I\ ‘\“‘

Megegppprtt




?BBD Fage 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COBY”

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO )

On this 3 LJ day of J{IJJ{ 2000, before me, a Notary

Public in and for said County, personally appeared Moull 4. E4b.s52m, to me personally
known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he was the &1 e i on f— of
RUBLOFF DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. an Illinois corporation, the corporation named in
the foregoing instrument, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporatien by
authority ofits, Articles of Incorporation and that the signffjg of said instrument was the free act and

deed of said coiporation.

oy
“SFIAL BEALS \
DENCE /. kiuseveen  §
My LY PUblc, St of linge  §

GXD!I'o":"l'z/ogm My Comm. Expires: _/ J—/ ?/6‘_}

STATE OF )
) SS.
COUNTY OF )
On this day of ~~.__,2000, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said County, personally appeared / , to me personally
known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he was the . of

CONSOLIDATED STORES CORPORATION, an Ohio corporatici; the corporation named in
the foregoing instrument, and that said instrument was signed on behaly of said corporation by
authority of its Articles of Incorporation and that the signing of said instrumen¢ was the free act and
deed of said corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Comm. Expires:

L:ihomeweod\agriwaiveraftestrictions.wpd-JKP




